

6 SC 454/2024 STATE Vs. BITTU PATEL 68/2024 (Chhawla)

03.09.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Accused present with counsel Ms. Soni.

FSL result is still awaited.

Let report be called from SHO PS Chhawla as to the supplementary chargesheet qua FSL result for NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **11.11.2025**.

Copy of this order be sent to concerned SHO for necessary information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
03.09.2025