

3 SC No. 454-2024
STATE Vs. BITTU PATEL
FIR No. 68/2024
PS : Chhawla
U/s : 304 IPC

CNR No. DLSW01-006310-2024

11.11.2025

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
SI Deshraj.

SI Deshraj submits that FSL result has been received
only yesterday and seeks time to file supplementary charge-sheet.

Issue notice to IO for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on

07.01.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/11.11.2025