

5 SC 454/2024 STATE Vs. BITTU PATEL 68/2024 (Chhawla)

07.01.2026

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for State.
Accused present on bail with counsel Ms. Soni
Kumar.

SI Himanshu is absent despite service.

It is seen that supplementary chargesheet has not
been filed despite receipt of FSL result in November 2025.

It is submitted that SI Himanshu has been
transferred. Let notice be issued to SHO concerned to file status
report as to why FSL result not filed before the Ld. JMFC despite
receipt of same for NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **10.03.2026**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
07.01.2026