

SC No. 454-2024
STATE Vs. BITTU PATEL
FIR No. 68/2024
PS : Chhawla
U/s : 304 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006310-2024

10.03.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused present on bail with counsel Ms. Soni
Kumari.
IO SI Desh Raj is absent.

Report has been received from the IO whereby it has
been submitted that supplementary charge sheet along with FSL
result has been filed before the concerned JMFC.

Ahlmad is directed to attach the said supplementary
charge sheet as and when received from the concerned court.

Be put up for further proceedings on 23.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/10.03.2026